Shell Size and Insert Arrangements
Insert
Arrangements
No. of Contacts
#23
5A.
Micro
3A.

connectors are ideal for soldier systems and other applications where reduced size
and weight are critical.
How To Order
Sample Part
Number 881-001P A -B7N -M 004 J 1 -24
Series 881-001P
Insert Style
A = Unshrouded Contacts
B = Shrouded Contacts
Shrouded contacts are recessed
within the insulator
Shell Size /
Insert Arr.1
See Shell Size and Insert Arrangement
Table
Material/
Finish2
M = Aluminum/electroless nickel RoHS
compliant
ZR = Aluminum/zinc-nickel, non-reflective with
RoHS compliant black chromate
MT = Aluminum/nickel-PTFE RoHS compliant
ZMT = Stainless steel/nickel-PTFE RoHS
compliant
Wire AWG See Wire Code Table
Wire Type J = “Space Grade” wire M22759/33 or equivalent (ETFE)
Wire Color
1 = White
5 = Full Color; 1-10 solid color, 11 and up are striped
7 = 10 Color Repeating;  Wire #1 black, Wire #11 black, etc
Wire Length Overall length in inches measured from front of connector
ABOUT SHROUDED AND UNSHROUDED SUPERFLY® CONFIGURATIONS
Wire Code Table
Layouts with 5A. Contacts
Insert
Arrangement
#23
5A.
Micro
3A.
Nano
1A.
Code
E3W, F4W,
G7W, H10W
#22 — — 100
#24 — — 200
#26 — — 300
Layouts with 5A. and 1A. Contacts
Insert
Arrangement
#23
5A.
Micro
3A.
Nano
1A.
Code
D2W2N, F4W4N,
H6W14N,
J7W19N
#22 — #28 104
#24 — #28 204
#26 — #28 304
#22 — #30 105
#24 — #30 205
#26 — #30 305
#22 — #32 106
#24 — #32 206
#26 — #32 306
Layouts with 3A. Contacts
Insert